
©2014 Dawn Equipment Company, Inc. 370 N Cross Sycamore, IL 60178 USA www.dawnequipment.com      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.3663

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description             Page
     1       300437R/L_R2          Closing System
     2  300494R/L            Curvetine for 6000
     3         300436-R1       Medium Parallel Linkage
     4            400158R              Welded Knife Assembly
     5         300401R_R2              Opener Assembly

1
2
3
4
5

Dawn Parts Breakdwon
6000 (Anhydra) Universal Fertilizer Applicator 

1 2 3 4 5

Dawn Parts
6000_2014_2

     6         300392R_R2       Main Parallel Link Assembly
     7            400145R         Optional Floating Trashwheel  

6 7

6
7



©2014 Dawn Equipment Company, Inc. 370 N Cross Sycamore, IL 60178 USA www.dawnequipment.com      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.36631

Dawn Parts
300437_2013_11

Dawn Parts Breakdwon
300437R/L Closing Assembly

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
     1               9177                     3/4”-16 Hex Nut
     2               9375                     3/4” Flat Washer
     3      90327                          4” Spring
     4              90269                        5.5” Spring
     5       9019                         Cotter Pin
     6             102422                      Pivot Guide
     7               9100              3/8”-16 Flange Lock Nut
     8             200966             Threaded Rocker Stud
     9      90344                3/8” Shoulder Bushing
    10            102414                  Pivot Guide Plate
    11       9370               3/8”-16x3.5” Gr5 Zn HHCS            
    12            102413           Threaded Pivot Guide Plate
    13             90342                 3/8”x3.5” Clevis Pin
    14            102415                  Rocker Arm Plate
    15      90336                 3/8”x1/5” Clevis Pin
    16            300439             Closing Arm Press Assy. 
    17     200963             Welded Attachment Pin        
    18            102336                2.25” Nylon Washer
    19             90231                   30mm Snap Ring
    20              9806                        Grease Zerk
    21       9142               5/8”-11 Gr5 Zn Lock Nut
    22             90241               Closing wheel for 6000
    23  100183R01                9/16” Zn Bushing
    24            102428             Spherical Ended Spacer
    25             90299              5/8”11x7” Gr8 Zn HHCS
    26           102402M              Angle Adjust Washer
    27   200979R/L        Closing Wheel Rocker Arm

1

9

10

8

7

6

5

2

4

3

2

17 18

15

16

18 19 20

21 22 2423 25 26 27 26

11

12

13

14

*

*
* RIGHT handed unit pictured



©
2014 D

aw
n Equipm

ent C
om

pany, Inc. 370 N
 C

ross Sycam
ore, IL 60178 U

SA
w

w
w.daw

nequipm
ent.com

      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.3663
2

Daw
n Parts

300494_2014_2
Dawn Parts Breakdwon

300494R/L Closing Wheel Assembly

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
     1              9101               5/8-11x1.5” Gr8 HHCS RH
     2     90415              5/8-11x1.5” Gr8 HHCS LH
     3           102427                     Drive Shaft RH

     8    102567                      Hub Spacer

     5      9017                       Triple Lip Seal   
     6              9016                       Bearing Cone
     7    300480           Hub Press Assembly w/studs

     9           102540F            Curvetine Wheel Forging
    10             9028                     Tongue Washer
    11            9178                     Castellated Nut
    12          9007_R1            1/2-13 Flange Lock Nut
    13      9662                            O-Ring
    14         102544C                    Curvetine Cap

     4   102427L                   Drive Shaft LH 

    15      9806                        Grease Zerk

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 6 10 11 12 13 14 15OR OR

*

*

* RIGHT handed unit pictured

*



©
2014 D

aw
n Equipm

ent C
om

pany, Inc. 370 N
 C

ross Sycam
ore, IL 60178 U

SA
w

w
w.daw

nequipm
ent.com

      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.3663
3

Daw
n Parts

300436-R1&
300453_2013_12

1
Dawn Parts Breakdwon

300436_R1 Medium Linkage for 6000
&  300453 Attachment Pins

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
     1             90255                   1/2”x2” Detent Pin
     2    102426              Travel Stop Lockup Pin
     3     90329                    1/2”x2 Coiled Pin 
     4            102425             Travel Stop Lockup Bar

     8     90131                Goodyear Air Spring

     5   102392M             Airbag Support Upper                   
     6             90387               1/8” NPT Male Elbow
     7      9177                 3/4-16 Hex Jam Nut

     9           102451              3/4” ID Spacer Bushing
    10         90084_R2         Filament Wound Bushing
    11         102419M              Airbag Support Lower
    12             9807              1/2”-13x2” Gr5 Zn HHCS
    13            90331                     Thrust Washer
    14             9141                     5/8 Flat Washer
    15            90328                  1.625” Snap Ring

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
    16           102449                    Attachment Pin
    17            90066                          O-Ring
    18           102450                   Tabbed Washer
    19            90002                 1”-24 Hex Jam Nut

    23           9803R1                     1/4”x3/4” Pin

    20            90357            Button Head Grease Fitting
    21            90362                     3/4” Snap Ring
    22        102420-R1                 3/4”x7.125” Pin

    24             9324               3/16”x1.5” Zn Cotter Pin
    25             9024                 3/4” Cassellated Nut           
    26             9375                    3/4” Flat Washer
    27           102525                   Adjustment Plate
    28           102336                     Nylon Washer
    29       102400M-R2           Parallel Link Forging
    30           102526           Closing Arm Attachment Pin

2

3

4

3
5

6

7

8

9

10

9

10

12

13 14 13

9

11

9

242526273029282827262524232221

201918171615

300453 Attachment Pin Sub Assembly



©2014 Dawn Equipment Company, Inc. 370 N Cross Sycamore, IL 60178 USA www.dawnequipment.com      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.36634

Dawn Parts
200995_2013_11

Dawn Parts Breakdwon
200995R/L Injector Knife

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
     1               9052                    1/4”-20 Gr5 HFLN     
     2	      90360                    10-24 Nyloc Zn
     3	     102431                Hose Organizer Tab
     4             102534               Injector Knife Casting  

     8	      90370               7/16”-14 Top Lock Nut

     5	       9514               1/4”-20x3/4” Fl Lk HHCS
     6              90359                10-24x1/2” Zn HHCS
     7	      90361              1/2”-20x3/4” Zn BHCS

     9          200995R/L          Injector Knife Weldment
    10	      90369            7/16”-14x3.5” Gr8 Zn HHCS

1

2

3

1

4

5 3 6 7

8

9

10

* RIGHT handed unit pictured

*

*



©
2014 D

aw
n Equipm

ent C
om

pany, Inc. 370 N
 C

ross Sycam
ore, IL 60178 U

SA
w

w
w.daw

nequipm
ent.com

      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.3663
5

Daw
n Parts

300401_R2_2014_2
Dawn Parts Breakdwon

300401R/L_R2 Opener Assembly

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
     1             90002                      1.25” Hex Nut
     2     90266                    3/8”x2” Spirol Pin
     3     90260                    1/2”x3” Spirol Pin
     4          102283-M                Gauge Wheel Arm

     8   102284-F           Coulter Spindle Forging  

     5    300386                 Gauge Wheel & Hub                      
     6           9911_R1         1/2”-13x1.25” Gr5 Plow Bolt
     7     90204               20” Single Bevel Coulter

     9           9007-R1            1/2”-13 Flange Lock Nut
    10            90213             Triple Lip Seal for Spindle
    11            90212           Tapered Bearing Cone 1.5” ID 
    12             9148                  3/4”-10x2” Gr5 HHCS

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
    13           300391                  Knife Rocker Assy
    14       300405R/L-R2       Casting Press Assy L/R
    15      9016             Tapered Bearing Cone 1” ID
    16             9149                   3/4”-10 Gr5 Jam Nut

    20      9024                  3/4” Cassellated Nut

    17     90278                 1/2”x5” Depth Adj. Pin                   
    18            90256                 3/8”x3” Pitch Adj. Pin
    19      9028                       Tongue Washer   

    21        101315 R02     Round Grease Cap Supercap
    22          9880R01             1/4”-20x5/8” SS BHCS                 
    23        9785/9806            Pipe Plug/Grease Zerk
    24        200949R/L           Gauge Wheel Depth Arm

1 2 3 4 1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 1514 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

*

*

*

*  RIGHT handed unit pictured



©
2014 D

aw
n Equipm

ent C
om

pany, Inc. 370 N
 C

ross Sycam
ore, IL 60178 U

SA
w

w
w.daw

nequipm
ent.com

      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.3663
6

Dawn Parts Breakdwon
300392R/L_R2 Main Parallel Link Assembly
  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description

     4              9806                        Grease Zerk
     5     90231                    30mm Snap Ring

     1     90230              2” Heavy Duty Snap Ring 
     2          102437R/L      Parallel Link Pivot Pin RH/LH   

    10     90386                     1/4” Male Elbow 

     7      9345               3/8”-16x1” Gr5 Zn HHCS
     8              9146                     3/8” Lock Washer
     9   102279-M            Airbag Upper Support

    11             90094                    Goodyear Airbag
    12           300404            Airbag Lower Support Assy.
    13          102288              Airbag Lower Support Pin
    14            90263              1/4”-20x2.5 Gr8 Zn HHCS

1

    15      9052             1/4”-20 Gr5 Hex Flange Nut  
    16           300403          Main Parallel Link Press Assy.

     3    102240                      Thrust Washer

     6           102336                  2.25” Nylon Washer

    17         200926R1            Welded Attachment Pin
    18         102281-M             Toolbar Mount Casting   

Daw
n Parts

300392_R2_2014_1

2 4 6

8

9

10

11

12

8

7

13

14 15 16 3 1 6 17 18

3 5

7

*

*

* RIGHT handed unit pictured



©
2014 D

aw
n Equipm

ent C
om

pany, Inc. 370 N
 C

ross Sycam
ore, IL 60178 U

SA
w

w
w.daw

nequipm
ent.com

      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.3663
7

Daw
n Parts

400145_2014_2

Dawn Parts Breakdwon
400145 Trashwheel/Parallel Linkage

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
     1            102404         Small Parallel Linkage Casting
     2    102426                Travel Limit Lock Pin
     3     90255              Orange Handle Detent Pin
     4           102443                      Travel Limit Pin
     5     90333                   Goodyear Air Spring

    15           102434                  Link Pivot Pin,  6.25”
    16           102461                      Spring Spacer
    17            90372                             Spring
    18           100095                       Step Bushing
    19          102401F               Linkage Arm Forging
    20            90148                      Thrust Washer
    21           102435                     Link Pin, Small
    22         200969-R1         Trashwheel Stem, Pushed
    23             9871                  5/8-11x2.5 Gr8 HHCS
    24             9101               5/8-11x1.5” Gr8 Zn HHCS
    25            9032                             Flat Washer
    26          102007               Trashwheel Hub Spacer
    27          102304               Hub Shaft for 15” Wheel
    28             9017                         Triple Lip Seal
    29             9018                   Phenolic Wear Ring
    30             9016                        Bearing Cone
    31       102185M-L/R          15” Trashwheel Forging
    32             9028                       Tongue Washer
    33             9019                           Cotter Pin
    34             9178                       Castellated Nut
    35            90206                            O-Ring
    36           102301            Supercap, 15” Trashwheel
    37            90207                         Snap Ring
    38             9785                        SS Pipe Plug

     8             90205                   1/4x1.5” Spirol Pin
     9           102432                      Link Pin, Long
    10        200965R-R1        Trashwheel Mount, Upper
    11             9939                5/8-11 Flange Lock Nut
    12            90387             1/8” Quick Connect Elbow
    13           102441              Thrust Washer, 1.87” OD
    14            90332                     Bushing, 1.25” ID

     6           200964               Welded Air Spring Mount
     7  90084_R2                          Bushing

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8
9

7

10
11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19

20

21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 30 32 33 34 35 36 37 38


